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Italy by deal count
Rank Company name 2016

2016 2015 Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Count 
change

1 1 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli 
& Partners 16,344 57 -4

2 2 Chiomenti 13,592 53 -6

3 3 Nctm Studio Legale 3,070 44 6

4 5 Pedersoli Studio Legale 4,728 37 8

5 6 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 16,078 36 11

6 4 BonelliErede 8,257 34 -1

7 9 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & 
Partners 3,149 26 6

8 7 Legance Avvocati Associati 3,072 22 -2

9 8 DLA Piper 2,085 21 -3

10 15 Studio Legale Lombardi Molinari 
Segni 8,624 19 3

11 12 Linklaters 1,742 18 -1

12 21 White & Case 2,951 17 7

13 26 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 4,385 16 7

14 14 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 4,569 15 -1

15 10 Clifford Chance 7,109 14 -5

Italy by deal value
Rank Company name 2016

 2016 2015 Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Value 
change

1 1 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli 
& Partners 16,344 57 -36.5%

2 29 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 16,078 36 167.0%

3 6 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 13,645 11 -27.7%

4 7 Chiomenti 13,592 53 -18.7%

5 19 Studio Legale Lombardi Molinari 
Segni 8,624 19 18.4%

6 8 BonelliErede 8,257 34 -41.9%

7 9 Clifford Chance 7,109 14 -49.0%

8 140 Wolf Theiss 4,932 5 5,505%

9 4 Pedersoli Studio Legale 4,728 37 -78.3%

10 5 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 4,569 15 -78.9%

11 59 Baker & McKenzie 4,485 14 232.0%

12 73 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 4,385 16 379.2%

13 - Studio Marchetti 4,170 1 -

14 47 Veil Jourde 3,865 2 91.5%

15 40 Weil Gotshal & Manges 3,859 6 34.1%

Nordics by deal count
Rank Company name 2016

2016 2015 Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Count 
change

1 2 Vinge 25,029 76 13

2 1 Mannheimer Swartling 20,147 74 7

3 5 Bech-Bruun 2,163 65 14

4 4 Schjodt 4,741 63 8

5 14 Kromann Reumert 7,698 52 16

6 15 Plesner 6,704 50 14

7 11 Thommessen 11,742 49 11

8 18 DLA Piper 3,168 49 19

9 19 LETT Law Firm 1,872 48 18

10 16 Wikborg Rein & Co 2,949 46 12

11 6 Gorrissen Federspiel 4,104 45 -4

12 3 Hannes Snellman 15,955 44 -13

13 7 Wiersholm 3,980 42 -4

14 17 BA-HR 3,939 42 10

15 12 Selmer 1,956 41 3

Nordics by deal value
Rank Company name 2016

2016 2015 Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Value 
change

1 13 White & Case 25,790 37 104.9%

2 5 Vinge 25,029 76 60.5%

3 12 Mannheimer Swartling 20,147 74 41.4%

4 26 Hannes Snellman 15,955 44 185.5%

5 28 Thommessen 11,742 49 121.4%

6 206 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 11,413 6 75,987%

7 14 Avance Attorneys 11,086 16 -11.3%

8 17 Linklaters 10,885 17 4.9%

9 178 NautaDutilh 10,780 4 28,268%

10 118 Stibbe 10,165 3 4,563%

11 121 Morgan Lewis & Bockius 9,933 2 5,743%

12= - Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft 9,933 1 -

12= 38 Cravath, Swaine & Moore 9,933 1 289.5%

14 - Covington & Burling 8,921 2 -

15 - Anderson Mori & Tomotsune 8,740 3 -


